
Union Contact Information Local First Name Last Name Position Email

www.actrasask.com 609 Alan Bratt President saskatchewan@actra.ca
2544 Wascana Street Tina Alford Representative talford@actra.ca
Regina, SK S4S 0L6
Phone: 306-757-0885
AFM: American Federation of Musicians of the United States & Canada
www.reginamusicians.ca
AFM Regina 446 Lorena Kelly President rma.446@sasktel.net
G-2835 13th Ave Darlene Barss Office Manager rma.446@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4T 1N6
Phone:    306-352-1337
www.saskatoonmusicians.com
AFM Saskatoon 553 Skip Kutz President afm553@sasktel.net
2710 Ferguson Ave
Saskatoon, SK  S7J 1N9 
Phone: 306-477-2506
ASPA: Administrative & Supervisory Personnel Association
www.aspasask.ca LaVina Watts President lavina@aspasask.ca 
304 Kirk Hall Julie Maier Vice President julie.maier@usask.ca
117 Science Place Erica Li-Humen Treasurer erica@aspasask.ca 
Saskatoon, SK  S7N 5C8 Angeline Hainstock Administrative/Financial Assistant angeline@aspasask.ca
Phone: 306-966-7392
aspa@aspasask.ca 
ATU: Amalgamated Transit Union
www.atu588.com
ATU Regina 588 Darcy Kluge President/Business Agent darcy.atu588@sasktel.net
2361A - 1st Avenue Pat Nichol Vice President pat.atu588@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4R 8G4 Rahul Patel Financial Secretary/Treasurer fst.atu588@sasktel.net
Phone: 306-522-7292 Laura Krentz Recording Secretary recording.atu588@sasktel.net
www.atu615.com
ATU Saskatoon 615 Darcy Pederson President/Business Agent pres615@sasktel.net
Box 1261 Tyson Materi Vice President vp615@sasktel.net
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 3N9 Rhealene Wagner Financial Secretary/Treasurer fst615@sasktel.net
Phone: 306-665-9775 Stevie Hopkins Recording Secretary rs615@sasktel.net
CLC: Canadian Labour Congress 
www.canadianlabour.ca Prairies Region Deanna Ogle Regional Director dogle@clcctc.ca
400 - 2221 Cornwall Street Ashlee Hicks SK Regional Rep ahicks@clcctc.ca
Regina, SK  S4P 2L1 Darcy Debert Administrative Assistant ddebert@clcct.ca
Phone: 306-525-6137
COPE: Canadian Office & Professional Employees' Union
www.cope397.ca 397 Stephanie Kerr President president@cope397.ca 
109 - 2709 12th Ave Tricia Klassen Office Administration tricia.klassen@cope397.ca
Regina, SK  S4T 1J3 Stacey Landin Representative stacey.landin@cope397.ca
Phone: 306-352-4240 Trevor Morin Representative trevor.morin@cope397.ca
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CUPE: Canadian Union of Public Employees
www.sk.cupe.ca
CUPE Saskatchewan Sask Division Judy Henley President jhenley@cupe.ca
3725E Eastgate Drive Nathan Markwart Executive Assistant n.markwart.cupe@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4Z 1A5
Phone: 306-757-1009

CUPE Regina Regina Ann Iwanchuk Regional Director aiwanchuk@cupe.ca
3731E Eastgate Drive Gary Day Education Representative gday@cupe.ca
Regina, SK  S4Z 1A5 Tria Donaldson Communication Representative tdonaldson@cupe.ca
Phone: 306-525-5874 Wanda Edwards Representative wedwards@cupe.ca

Alex Lenko Representative alenko@cupe.ca
Guy Marsden Research Representative gmarsden@cupe.ca
Justin Mercier National Representative jmercier@cupe.ca
Debbie Mihial Representative dmihial@cupe.ca
Don Moran Representative dmoran@cupe.ca
Aimee Nadon Representative anandon@cupe.ca
Marcia Ray Representative mray@cupe.ca
Dave Stevenson Representative dstevenson@cupe.ca
Lori Sutherland Representative lsutherland@cupe.ca

CUPE Regina 5430 5430 Bashir Jalloh President president@cupe5430.ca
1111 Osler Street Linda Renkas Vice President cupe5430vicepresident@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4R 8R4

www.cupe.ca
CUPE Prince Albert Prince Albert Tony Head Representative thead@cupe.ca
2-3050 2nd Avenue W Janice Janzen Representative jjanzen@cupe.ca
Prince Albert, SK  S6V 7V5 Mira Lewis Representative miralewis@cupe.ca
Phone: 306-922-3895

CUPE Saskatoon Saskatoon Will Bauer Representative wbauer@cupe.ca
250 Cardinal Crescent Dolores Douglas Representative ddouglas@cupe.ca
Saskatoon, SK  S7L 6H8 Jan Goy Representative jgoy@cupe.ca
Phone: 306-382-8262 Rhonda Heisler Representative rheisler@cupe.ca

Natalie Laing Representative nlaing@cupe.ca
Andrew Restall Legal and Legislative Representative arestall@cupe.ca

CUPE Yorkton Yorkton Colin Byas Representative cbyas@cupe.ca
#6 – 230 Broadway Street East Matt Thompson Representative mthompson@cupe.ca
Yorkton, SK  S3N 4C6
Phone: 306-782-5202
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CUPW: Canadian Union of Postal Workers
www.cupw.ca/en/regina
Regina 820 William Johnson President cupw820@sasktel.net
Box 161 Wendy Vorrieter Secretary-Treasurer cupw820@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4P 2Z6
Phone: 306-522-5200
www.cupw.ca/en/saskatoon
Saskatoon 824 Michael Weber President mike.weber38@gmail.com  
730A 45th Street W
Saskatoon, SK  S7L 5X1
Phone: 306-653-4143
GSU: Grain & General Services Union
www.gsu.ca Regina Jim Brown President james.brown@sasktel.net
GSU Regina Michelle Houlden Vice President michellehoulden@gmail.com
2334 McIntyre Street Donna Driediger Representative donna@gsu.ca
Regina, SK  S4P 2S2 Rebecca Forness Accounting and Payroll Administrator rebecca@gsu.ca
Phone: 306-522-6686 Steve Torgerson Representative steve@gsu.ca

Sheila Tran Vice President sheila_tran@hotmail.com
Mason Van Luven Representative mason@gsu.ca
Hugh Wagner General Secretary gsu.wagner@sasktel.net
Lynn Wood-Nordin Assistant General Secretary lynn@gsu.ca

GSU Saskatoon Saskatoon Brian Lark Representative brian@gsu.ca
2154 Airport Drive
Saskatoon, SK  S7L 6M6
Phone: 306-384-7314
HFIAW: International Association of Heat & Frost Insulators & Allied Workers
www.local119.com 119 Chuck Rudder Representative local119@sasktel.net
444 Quebec Street
Regina, SK  S4R 1K7
Phone: 306-545-5025
IAFF: International Fire Fighters' Association
www.iaff.org 181 Tyler Packham President rpffapres@gmail.com
IAFF Regina
2139 8th Avenue
Regina, SK  S4R 1G1
Phone: 306-522-7022
https://saskatoonfirefighters.com/ 80 Morley Desmarais President iaff80.desmarais@sasktel.net
IAFF Saskatoon
Unit 201 - 220 20th Street West
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 0W9
Phone: 306-227-0989
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IAM&AW: International Association of Machinists & Aerospace Workers
www.iamaw32.ca 32 Brad Rutledge President drew.estee@sasktel.net
Box 373
Bushell Park, SK  S0H 0N0
Phone: 306-694-2222
IATSE: International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employee, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists & Allied Crafts of U.S., its Territories & Canada
www.iatse295.com
IATSE Regina Local 295 295 Celeste Pinder President iatse295@sasktel.net
3-1849 Park Street Stephanie Baxter Treasurer treasurer.iatse295@sasktel.net
Regina, SK  S4N 2G4 Riley Richter Vice President vicepresident.iatse295@sasktel.net
Phone: 306-545-6733 Vicky Turh Office Administrator iatse295@sasktel.net
www.iatse.net/fr/directory/300
IATSE Saskatoon - Local 300 300 Iain Rose Interim President ia300@sasktel.net
Box 1361 Jess McNabb Secretary ia300@sasktel.net
224 2nd Avenue S Kim Warden Business Agent ia300.businessagent@sasktel.net
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 0K3
Phone: 306-343-8900
IBEW: International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers
https://www.ibewcanada.ca/map/
IBEW 319 319 Cam Thachuk Business Manager cthachuk@sasktel.net
Box 23053 - Market Mall Outlet
Saskatoon, SK  S7J 5H8
Phone: 306-222-3906
www.ibewlocal529.ca
IBEW 529 529 Murray Palmer Business Manager murray@ibew529.com
10 - 3703 Kochar Avenue
Saskatoon, SK  S7P 0B8
Phone: 306-384-0529
www.ibew2038.com
IBEW 2038 2038 Jeff Sweet Business Manager bmfs@ibew2038.com
1920 McAra Street
Regina, SK  S4N 5R1
Phone: 306-757-0222
www.ibew2067.com
IBEW 2067 2067 William Campbell Business Manager williamc@ibew2067.com
1810 McAra Street Rick Keating Assistant Business Manager rickk@ibew2067.com
Regina, SK  S4N 6C4 Colin Popoff Assistant Business Manager colinp@ibew2067.com
Phone: 306-352-1433 Keith Madu Assistant Business Manager keithm@ibew2067.com
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International Association of Iron Workers 
http://ironworkers838.org/
949 Fresno Pl 838 Eric Bohne International Representative ebohne@iwintl.org
Coquitlam, BC  V3J 6G5
Phone: 604-313-8678
Iron Workers 838
PO Box 28031 Westgate
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 5V8
Phone: 306-695-3009
PSAC: Public Service Alliance of Canada
www.prairies.psac.com/areas/southern-saskatchewan/regina
PSAC Regina Regina Marianne Hladun Regional Director hladunm@psac.com
200-2445 13th Avenue Diane White South SK Regional Representative WhiteD@psac-afpc.com
Regina, SK  S4P 0W1
Phone: 306-757-3575
www.prairies.psac.com/areas/northernsaskatchewan/saskatoon
PSAC Saskatoon Saskatoon Michelle Schultz President pres.40022@gmail.com
604-333 3rd Avenue N Nicole Wurm 1st Vice President vp1.40022@gmail.com
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2M2 Louise Mardell North SK Regional Representative mardell@psac.com
Phone: 306-244-3033 Janine Lensen Secretary-Treasurer sec.tre.40022@gmail.com
RWDSU: Retail, Wholesale, Department Store Union
www.rwdsu.sk.ca
RWDSU Regina Regina Guy Rein Coordinator grein@rwdsu.sk.ca
1233 Winnipeg Street Cory Jorgenson Representative cjorgenson@rwdsu.sk.ca
Regina, SK  S4R 1K1 Bernie Olynick Representative bolynick@rwdsu.sk.ca
Phone: 306-569-9311 Jeremy Jijian Representative jjijian@rwdsu.sk.ca
RWDSU Saskatoon Carla Anderson Administrative Assistant canderson@rwdsu.sk.ca
2154 Airport Drive Saskatoon Garry Burkart Secretary/Treasurer gburkart@rwdsu.sk.ca
Saskatoon, SK  S7L 6M6 Rocky Luchsinger Representative rluchsinger@rwdsu.sk.ca
Phone: 306-384-9885 Trevor Miller Representative tmiller@rwdsu.sk.ca
SEIU-WEST: Service Employees International Union
SEIU West Saskatoon Saskatoon Barbara Cape President barb.cape@seiuwest.ca
200-747 46th Street W Christine Miller Director of Political Action & Education christine.miller@seiuwest.ca
Saskatoon, SK  S7L 6A1 Bob Laurie Director of Contract Bargaining & Enforcement bob.laurie@seiuwest.ca
Phone: 306-652-1011 Terry Zahorski Director of Operations terrence.zahorski@seiuwest.ca
www.seiuwest.ca Karman Kawchuk Research Coordinator karman.kawchuk@seiuwest.ca
SEIU West Moose Jaw Moose Jaw Neil Colmin Vice President neil.colmin@seiuwest.ca
39 Athabasca Street W Shane Ellis Director of Organizing shane.ellis@seiuwest.ca
Moose Jaw, SK  S6H 2B6
Phone: 306-693-7922
SEIU West Swift Current Swift Current Janice Platzke Secretary/Treasurer janice.platzke@seiuwest.ca
333 Central Avenue N
Swift Current, SK  S9H 0L5
Phone: 306-773-2536
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SGEU: Saskatchewan Government & General Employees' Union
www.sgeu.org
SGEU Regina Regina Tracey Sauer President tsauer@sgeu.org
1011 Devonshire Drive N Diane Ralph 1st Vice President dralph@sgeu.org
Regina, SK  S4X 2X4 Sheena Yew Vice President, SFL syew@sgeu.org
Phone: 306-522-8571 Rikki Bote Executive Director rbote@sgeu.org

Ashley Wilke Director, Human Resources awilke@sgeu.org
Amanda Freistadt Director, Labour Relations afreistadt@sgeu.org
Jeff Wood Director, MIS/IT  jwood@sgeu.org
Kelsay Reimer Director, Communication/Education  kreimer@sgeu.org
Shane Osberg Director Disability Management sosberg@sgeu.org
Richard Schramm Director, Finance rschramm@sgeu.org
Paulette Kidd Executive Assistant pkidd@sgeu.org
Susan Hicks Executive Assistant shicks@sgeu.org
Dipa Bharadwaj Education Officer dbharadwaj@sgeu.org
Carolyn Rebeyka Communications Officer crebeyka@sgeu.org
Hannah Senicar Communications Officer hsenicar@sgeu.org
Stephanie Campbell Communications Officer scampbell@sgeu.org
Ellen Paulley Communications Officer epaulley@sgeu.org
Don Regel Organizer dregel@sgeu.org
Marie Amor Labour Relations Officer mamor@sgeu.org
Donna Cook Labour Relations Officer dcook@sgeu.org
Jeff Okere Labour Relations Officer jokere@sgeu.org
Hannah Gasper Labour Relations Officer hgasper@sgeu.org
Darcy Thiessen Labour Relations Officer dthiessen@sgeu.org
Cory Hendriks Labour Relations Officer chendriks@sgeu.org
Joe Pylatuk Labour Relations Officer jpylatuk@sgeu.org
Rhonda Ross LTD Advocate rross@sgeu.org
Myrna Wilgosh LTD Advocate mwilgosh@sgeu.org
Amber Roussin LTD Advocate aroussin@sgeu.org
Kelly Weldon Vocational Rehab kweldon@sgeu.org
Tara Booker Vocational Rehab tbooker@sgeu.org

SGEU Saskatoon Saskatoon Sandy Evanovich Director, Labour Relations sevanovich@sgeu.org
201-1114 22nd Street W Nicole Alberts Labour Relations Officer nalberts@sgeu.org
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 0S5 Ivette Gonzalez Labour Relations Officer igonzalez@sgeu.org
Phone: 306-652-1811 Greg Eyre Labour Relations Officer geyre@sgeu.org

Kathy Mahussier Labour Relations Officer kmahussier@sgeu.org
Tannis Nichol Labour Relations Officer tnichol@sgeu.org
Kelly Cattell Vocational Rehab kcattell@sgeu.org

SGEU Prince Albert Prince Albert Danny Hind Labour Relations Officer dhind@sgeu.org
435 40th Street E Bonnie McRae Labour Relations Officer bmcrae@sgeu.org
Prince Albert, SK  S6W 0A5 Kim Nordmarken Labour Relations Officer knordmarken@sgeu.org
Phone: 306-764-5201 Pat Sander Labour Relations Officer psander@sgeu.org

Page 6

http://www.sgeu.org/
mailto:tsauer@sgeu.org
mailto:syew@sgeu.org
mailto:rbote@sgeu.org
mailto:awilke@sgeu.org
mailto:awilke@sgeu.org
mailto:afreistadt@sgeu.org
mailto:afreistadt@sgeu.org
mailto:jwood@sgeu.org
mailto:kreimer@sgeu.org
mailto:pkidd@sgeu.org
mailto:shicks@sgeu.org
mailto:dbharadwaj@sgeu.org
mailto:hsenicar@sgeu.org
mailto:scampbell@sgeu.org
mailto:epaulley@sgeu.org
mailto:mamor@sgeu.org
mailto:dcook@sgeu.org
mailto:jokere@sgeu.org
mailto:dthiessen@sgeu.org
mailto:aroussin@sgeu.org
mailto:tbooker@sgeu.org
mailto:igonzalez@sgeu.org
mailto:kcattell@sgeu.org
mailto:knordmarken@sgeu.org


Union Contact Information Local First Name Last Name Position Email

Saskatchewan Federation of Labour - Affiliated Contact List
Updated January 4, 2023

SMW: Sheet Metal Workers
www.local296.ca
SMW 296 296 TJ King Business Manager/Secretary/Treasurer tjking@local296.ca
1355 11th Ave Michael Skrypnyk International Representative, Saskatchewan mskrypnyk@smart-union.org
Regina, SK  S4P 0G8 Steve Satter International Representative ssatter@smart-union.org
Phone: 306-757-5482
STMFU: St. Thomas More Faculty Union
https://stmfacultyunion.ca/ Charles Smith President csmith@stmcollege.ca
1437 College Drive 
Saskatoon, SK  S7N 0W6
Phone: 306-966-6071
SUN: Saskatchewan Union of Nurses
www.sun-nurses.sk.ca
SUN Regina Regina Tracy Zambory President tracy.zambory@sun-nurses.sk.ca
2330 2nd Avenue Denise Dick 1st Vice President denise.dick@sun-nurses.sk.ca
Regina, SK  S4R 1A6 Donna Trainor Executive Director donna.trainor@sun-nurses.sk.ca
Phone: 306-525-1666 Amber Alecxe Director of Government Relations amber.alecxe@sun-nurses.sk.ca
UFCW: United Food & Commercial Workers
www.ufcw248p.ca / www.ufcw649.ca
UFCW 248P & 649 248P Pat Horbay President ufcw248psaskatoon@sasktel.net
1638 Quebec Avenure
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 1V7 649 Brant Palko President bpalko@sasktel.net
Phone: 306-382-4922
www.ufcw1400.ca
UFCW 1400 Regina 1400 Regina Cory Cozart Representative cory@ufcw1400.ca
A-845 McDonald Street Aulden Furlong Representative aulden@ufcw1400.ca
Regina, SK  S4N 2X5
Phone: 306-791-4881
UFCW 1400 Saskatoon 1400 Saskatoon Lucy Flack-Figueiredo President lucy@ufcw1400.ca
1526 Fletcher Road Rod Gillies Bargaining rod@ufcw1400.ca
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 5M1 Marilynne MacFarlane Secretary/Treasurer marilynne@ufcw1400.ca
Phone: 306-384-5787 Dawn McBride Legal Counsel dmcbride@ufcw1400.ca

Keith Tsang Representative keith@ufcw1400.ca
Heath Smith Legal Counsel hsmith@ufcw1400.ca

UMWA: United Mine Workers of America
www.umwa7606.ca 7606 Rick Dowhanuik President umwa@sasktel.net
UMWA 7606 Ashley Johnson Treasurer umwaashley2017@outlook.com
Box 426
Estevan, SK  S4A 2A4 
Phone: 306-634-6754
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UNITE HERE 41
https://unitehere.org/affiliates/local-41-saskatchewan/ 41 Garry Whalen President sask41@sasktel.net
1317 - 9th Avenue North
Regina, SK   S4R 0E6
Phone: 306-541-4010
URFA: University of Regina Faculty Association
www.urfa.ca Britt Hall President urfa.president@uregina.ca
Room 122 Campion College Heather Ritenburg Executive Director urfa.execdir@uregina.ca
Regina, SK  S4S 0A2 Yasser Morgan Vice President (Acadamic) yasser.morgan@uregina.ca
Phone: 306-585-4378 Ted Morris Vice President (APT) ted.morris@uregina.ca

Youngsoo Kim Treasurer youngsoo.kim@uregina.ca
Landon Schaffer Member Services Officer landon.schaffer@uregina.ca
Colin Tether Member Services Officer colin.urfa@uregina.ca
Leah Cojocar Services Officer leah.urfa@uregina.ca
Amy Huziak Communications Officer urfa.communications@uregina.ca
Dana Tarnes Administrative Assistant urfa@uregina.ca
Kathy Stahmann Administrative Assistant urfa@uregina.ca

USFA: University of Saskatchewan Faculty Association
www.usaskfaculty.ca Doug Chivers Chair usfa@usaskfaculty.ca
USFA
RM 20 Education Building - U of S
28 Campus Drive
Saskatoon, SK  S4N 0X1
Phone: 306-966-5609
USW: United Steelworkers
www.usw5890.com 5890 Patrick Veinot Staff Representative pveinot@usw.ca
USW 5890 5890 Mike Day President m.day@usw5890.com
26-395 Park Street 5917 Paul Chevrier President paul@usw5917.ca
Regina, SK  S4N 5B2 6717 Brad Thompson President bradthompson@sasktel.net
Phone: 306-569-9663 9841 Kathy Mahussier President kmahussier@sasktel.net

7552 Darrin Kruger Area Coordinator, Alberta & Saskatchewan dkruger@usw.ca
7552 Dirk Rietdijk President dirkr@sasktel.net

www.usw.ca 7552 Stacy Zerebeski Financial Secretary staceyzer@gmail.com
USW 7552 7552 Ashley Melz Administrative Staff amelz@usw.ca
325 Fairmont Drive 2014 Malik Umar Draz President malikusw2014@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon, SK  S7M 5G7 189 Kelly Kroes President kbarranches@gmail.com
Phone: 306-382-2122 7458/8933 Darryl Dziadyk President darryl67@sasktel.net 

7458/8933 Chad Schinnman Unit Chair cschinmann@gmail.com 
7656 Sheldon Yanoshewski President syanoshewski@yahoo.ca
7689 Jason Prokopchuk President jasonprokopchuk@gmail.com
7916 Jeremy Wray President employees@sasktel.net
8883 Clint Tkach President clinttkach@yahoo.com
8914 Dallas Wuschke President president@uswlocal8914.com
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